MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

NINETEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT ITS SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE.

published agreeably to the resolve of june 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

Chapter 46.

Resolve for the preservation and repair of the Mars Hill Road.

Approved March 4, 1839.

RESOLVED, That a sum not exceeding Twenty Five Hundred Dollars, be and hereby is appropriated for repairing the Mars Hill, or Military Road, between the towns of Lincoln and Houlton—and that the Governor with the advice of the Council is hereby authorized to appoint an Agent to superintend the repairs of said Road.

Chapter 47.

Resolve relative to the tax due from the Waldo Bank.

Approved March 4, 1839.

RESOLVED, That the Attorney General of this State be and he hereby is authorized and directed to commence and prosecute to final judgment an action against the Waldo Bank for the recovery of the tax due from said Bank to the State on the first day of April A. D. 1838, and said suit may be commenced and prosecuted in any County in this State.

Chapter 48.

Resolve for the payment of bounty to the Penobscot Indians upon agricultural productions.

Approved March 4, 1839.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid from the Treasury of the State to Henry Richardson Agent for the Penobscot tribe of Indians the sum of Three Hundred and Thirty-Four Dollars and Sixty-Nine cents, being the amount paid by said Agent to the Indians aforesaid for bounty upon agricultural productions.